For illustrative purposes only, and based on the assumptions set out in the foregoing

two paragraphs and assuming that:

(i) such purchase or acquisition of Shares is financed solely by borrowings; and

(ii) the Share Purchase Mandate been effective on 1 July 2017 and the Company had

purchased or acquired  66,054,577  Shares on 1 July 2017,

the financial effects of the:

(A) purchase or acquisition of the abovementioned number of Shares by the Company

pursuant to the Share Purchase Mandate by way of purchases made out of capital

and profits and held as treasury shares; and

(B) purchase or acquisition of the abovementioned number of Shares by the Company

pursuant to the Share Purchase Mandate by way of purchases made out of capital

and profits and cancelled,

on the audited financial accounts of the Company and the Group for the financial year

ended 30 June 2018 are set out below:

24

(1) Purchases made out of capital and profits and held as treasury shares

(A) Market Purchases

Group Company
Before
Share

Purchase

After
Share

Purchase

Before
Share

Purchase

After
Share

Purchase
S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

As at 30 June 2018
Profit/(Loss) after tax 10,667 10,667 (22,721) (22,721)

Share Capital 554,337 554,337 554,337 554,337

Capital and Other reserves 4,168 4,168 2,453 2,453

Accumulated profits / (losses) 102,770 102,770 (117,179) (117,179)

661,275 661,275 439,611 439,611

Treasury shares (39,683) (50, 912) (39,683) (50, 912)

Shareholders’ funds 621,592  610,363 399,928  388,699

NAV 621,592  610,363 399,928  388,699

Current Assets 144,084 144,084 213,902 213,902

Current Liabilities 259,854 259,854 302,283 302,283

Borrowings 366,456  377,685 86,051  97,280

Number of issued Shares (’000) 1,458,447 1,458,447 1,458,447 1,458,447

Treasury shares (’000) 79,790 145,845 79,790 145,845

Financial Ratios
NAV per Share (cents) 45.09 46.5 0 29.01 29.6 1

Gearing (times) 0.59 0.62 0.22 0.25

Current Ratio (times) 0.55 0.55 0.71 0.71

EPS (cents) 0.90 0.96 (1.92) (2.04)

25

(B) Off-Market Purchases

Group Company
Before
Share

Purchase

After
Share

Purchase

Before
Share

Purchase

After
Share

Purchase
S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

As at 30 June 2018
Profit/(Loss) after tax 10,667 10,667 (22,721) (22,721)

Share Capital 554,337 554,337 554,337 554,337

Capital and Other reserves 4,168 4,168 2,453 2,453

Accumulated profits / (losses) 102,770 102,770 (117,179) (117,179)

661,275 661,275 439,611 439,611

Treasury shares (39,683) ( 52,233) (39,683) ( 52,233)

Shareholders’ funds 621,592  609,042 399,928  387,378

NAV 621,592  609,042 399,928  387,378

Current Assets 144,084 144,084 213,902 213,902

Current Liabilities 259,854 259,854 302,283 302,283

Borrowings 366,456  379,006 86,051  98,601

Number of issued Shares (’000) 1,458,447 1,458,447 1,458,447 1,458,447

Treasury shares (’000) 79,790 145,845 79,790 145,845

Financial Ratios
NAV per Share (cents) 45.09 46.4 0 29.01 29.5 1

Gearing (times) 0.59 0.62 0.22 0.25

Current Ratio (times) 0.55 0.55 0.71 0.71

EPS (cents) 0.90 0.96 (1.92) (2.04)

26

(2) Purchases made out of capital and profits and cancelled

(A) Market Purchases

Group Company
Before
Share

Purchase
After Share
Purchase

Before
Share

Purchase
After Share
Purchase

S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

As at 30 June 2018
Profit/(Loss) after tax 10,667 10,667 (22,721) (22,721)

Share Capital 554,337 543, 108 554,337 543, 108

Capital and Other reserves 4,168 4,168 2,453 2,453

Accumulated profits / (losses) 102,770 102,770 (117,179) (117,179)

661,275 650, 046 439,611  428,382

Treasury shares (39,683) (39,683) (39,683) (39,683)

Shareholders’ funds 621,592  610,363 399,928  388,699

NAV 621,592  610,363 399,928  388,699

Current Assets 144,084 144,084 213,902 213,902

Current Liabilities 259,854 259,854 302,283 302,283

Borrowings 366,456  377,685 86,051  97,280

Number of issued Shares (’000) 1,458,447 1,392,392 1,458,447 1,392,392

Treasury shares (’000) 79,790 79,790 79,790 79,790

Financial Ratios
NAV per Share (cents) 45.09 46.5 0 29.01 29.6 1

Gearing (times) 0.59 0.62 0.22 0.25

Current Ratio (times) 0.55 0.55 0.71 0.71

EPS (cents) 0.90 0.96 (1.92) (2.04)

27

(B) Off-Market Purchases

Group Company
Before
Share

Purchase
After Share
Purchase

Before
Share

Purchase
After Share
Purchase

S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

As at 30 June 2018
Profit/(Loss) after tax 10,667 10,667 (22,721) (22,721)

Share Capital 554,337  541,787 554,337  541,787

Capital and Other reserves 4,168 4,168 2,453 2,453

Accumulated profits / (losses) 102,770 102,770 (117,179) (117,179)

661,275  648,725 439,611  427,061

Treasury shares (39,683) (39,683) (39,683) (39,683)

Shareholders’ funds 621,592  609,042 399,928  387,378

NAV 621,592  609,042 399,928  387,378

Current Assets 144,084 144,084 213,902 213,902

Current Liabilities 259,854 259,854 302,283 302,283

Borrowings 366,456  379,006 86,051  98,601

Number of issued Shares (’000) 1,458,447 1,392,392 1,458,447 1,392,392

Treasury shares (’000) 79,790 79,790 79,790 79,790

Financial Ratios
NAV per Share (cents) 45.09 46.4 0 29.01 29.5 1

Gearing (times) 0.59 0.62 0.22 0.25

Current Ratio (times) 0.55 0.55 0.71 0.71

EPS (cents) 0.90 0.96 (1.92) (2.04)

Shareholders should note that the financial effects set out above are purely for
illustrative purposes only and are based only on the assumptions set out above.
Although the proposed renewal of the Share Purchase Mandate would authorise
the Company to purchase or acquire up to 10% of the total number of issued
Shares (excluding treasury shares and subsidiary holdings), the Company may not
necessarily purchase or acquire or be able to purchase or acquire the entire 10%